EVENT NO. 10 DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY (440-880-1320-MILE)

Open to Junior Colleges with
Inrollment Under 2,000

1. Hartnell ,(Eddie Burpo, Dick Peters, Carlo €havez,
Dan Williams)

2. LA, Trade Tech

3. Reedley

4, Golden West

5. Monterey Peninsula
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EVENT NO. 22 VILE RELAY Time: 8:47 P.l.

Junior Colleges with Enrollment Under 2,000

1. Hancock (Calvin Cook, Stan Whitley, Robert Horne,

Jim Hatcher) 3:15.0
2. Reedley 3:20.6
3. L.A. Trade Tech 3:22.7
L, lMerced 3:22.7
5. lonterey Peninsula. 3:26.4

New West Coast Relays record - Old Record 3:16.0 by Monterey Peninsula, 1961



Time:

EVENT NO. 5 120 YARD HIGH HURDLES
College Division
Yeats -- For Finals at 7:15 P.H.

1st Heat
1. Al Williams, Fresno State 14,3 (Wind 9.5 mph)
2, Bob Cody, Occidental 14,6
3. Tony Sanford, Westmont 14,7
L, Lodi Zubkoy,Univ. of Redlands 15,1

No fifth

2nd Heat
1. Wayne Calvary, Idaho State 14.3 (Wind 9.8 mph)
2. Vic Simmons, Univ of Nevada 4.3
3. John Robinson, Fresno State 4.5
4. Tom Powell, Sacramento State 15.0
5. lennart Hedmark, Cal State (L.A.) 15.1

3rd Heat
1. Loyd Waller, Univ of Nevada 14.5 (wind 9.8 mph)
2, Dave Kurrle, Cal State (Long Besach) 14.5
3. Walt Clements, Cal State (lLong Beach) 14.6
4, Gary Finch, Fresno State 14.8
5. James Fox, Cal State (L.4,) 15.8

First three in each heat qualify for finals at

7315 P. M,

5:20 P..



EVENT NO. 7 100 YARD DASH

College Division

Heats -- For Finals at 7:27 P.H.

1st Heat
1. Cecil Turner, Cal Poly (SLO)
2. Fred Featherstone, San Diego State
3. Brent Deditt, Idaho State
4, Rich Holmes, Univ. of Nevada
5. (tie) Jeff Perenon, Fresno State

Time: 5:50 P.M.

9.5 (1.4 mph wind)
9.8
9.9
10.0

10.0

(tie) Larry Jackson, San FernandoVallev 10.0

NEW WEST COAST RELAYS RECORD - 01d record 9.6 by John Brigss,
Idaho State, 1964, and Sam Yorkman, Fresno State, 1965.

2nd Heat
1. Lincoln Arthur, San Diego State
2., Allen Johnson, Occidental
3. Jack Morrison, Univ. of Pacific
4, John Turner, Idaho State
5. Tim Vaux, Fresno State
3rd Heat
l. Jim Farmer, Presno Pacific
2. Jerry Hails, San Diego State
3+ Robert Wallace, Chico State
4, Dan Elenburg, Cal Poly (Pomona)

No fifth

.6 (Wind 7.8 mph)
.6

7
Q
8

9
9
9
9
9.8

9.6 (Wind 4.4 mph)

9.7
10.1
10.2

First three in each heat qualify for finals at 7:27 PM



EVENT NO. 9 TWO MILE RELAY

1,

N

\J\F\;O

Final -- College Division

Occidental (Randy Johnsen, Bill Schabram, Terry Bremmer
Burt Ballentine)

Cal State (L.A.)

U. C. Santa Barbara

Westmont

San Diego State

New West Coast Relays record - New Tvent

Time:

7:37.3
7:37.5
7:39.4
7:47.5
7:47.8

6:12 P.I.



EVENT NO, 14 120 YARD HIGH HURDLES Time: 7:15 P.l.

Finals -- College Division
1. Vic Simmons, University of Nevada 14.0 (Wind 6.0
mph)
2. Al Uilliams, Fresno State 14,2
3. Wayne Calvary, Idaho State 14,3
4, John Robinson, Fresno State 14,4

5. Bob Cody, Occidental 14,6



EVENT NO. 16 100 YARD DASH Time: 7:27 P.M.

Finals -- College Division
1. Cecil Turner, Cal Poly (SLO) 9.4 (Wind 3.2 mph)
2. Jim Farmer, Fresno Pacific 9.5
3. Alan Johnson, Occidental 9.6
4, Gary Hails, San Diezo State 9.7
5. Lincoln Arthur, 3an Diego State 9.7

NEW WEST COAST RELAYS RECORD - o0id record 9.5 by Turner in heat



EVENT NO. 20 LLO YARD RTLAY Time: 8:20 P.ii.

College Division

1st Section

1. Cal Poly (Pomona) (John Hall; Don Whitehurst, Clark Grubbs,
Mark Gehres)

2. Univ. of Pacific

3. Westmont

No fourth ob fifth

NEW WEST COAST RELAYS RECORD - [JEW EVENT

Event run in three sections - Placings based on combined teams

42.7

42.8
43.7



EVENT NO. 204 440 YARD RELAY Time: 8:26 P.l.
College Division

2nd Section

1. Univ. of Redlands (Craig Aseltine, Henry Pinkard,

Flliott Masop, Steve Larsen) 41.6
2. Fresno 3tate 41.9
3. Univ. of Nevada 42,0
L. Cal State (Long Beach) 42,2
5. Cal State (Hayward) 42,5

New West Coast Relays record - old record 42.7 by Cal Poly (Pomona)
in first section

Event run in three sections - Placings based on combined times



EVENT NO. 208 440 YARD RELAY
Collexe Division
3rd Section
1. Idaho State (Larry Lewis, Ike %Gayfield, Tim Dunne
Brent DeWitt)
2. San Diezo State
3. Cal Poly (SLO)

No fourth or fifth

Time: 8:26 P.,°1,

41.2

NEW WEST COAST RELAYS RECORD - o0ld record 41.6 by Univ. of Redlands

in second section.

Event run in three sections - Placings based on combined times

COMBINED PLACINGS

1. Idaho State

2. San Diego State

3. (tie) Cal Poly (SLO)
Univ. of Redlands

5. Fresno State

4i.2
41.5
41.6
41.6
41.9

NOTE: In Event No. 31 Georze Puce's throw of 197'8 1/2" is the

New Canadian national record - old record 197'2" by Puce, 1966



EVENT NO. 21 DISTANCE MEDLEY (440-880-1320 I{ILE) Time: 8:32 P.M.

College Division

1. San Diego State (Rich Bullock, Joe Gerry, Pete Virgadamo,

John Colson) 10:05.6
2. Cal State (L.4.) 10:06.8
3. Westmont 10:09.0
4, Univ. of MNevada 10:12.6
5. Idaho State 10:32.6

Colson's anchor leg - 4:12.4 (last lap in 59.1)



EVENT NOC. 23 880 YARD RELAY Time: 8:53 P.M.
College Division

lst Section

1. Fresno State (Jeff Perenon, Bennye Rodgers, 1:27.3

Tim Vaux, Ezunial burts)

2. Cal State Long beach 1:27.5

3. Univ. of HNevada 1:28.1

4, Univ. of Pacific ' 1:30.1
No fifth

Event run in two sections -~ Placings based on combined times



EVENT NO. 25 JITLE RELAY Time: 9:35 P.lI.

College Division

1. Cal State (Hayward) Herb Ashton, Al Woods,

Bob Russell, Dave licQueen) 3:17.2
2. San Diego State 3:18.7
3. Fresno Pacific 3:19.5
L, Cal Poly (SLO) 3:20.5
5, Cal State (Long Beach) 3:20.8

Event run in two sections -~ placings based on combined times



EVENT NO. 254 MILE RELAY Time: 9:42 P.H.
College Division

2nd Section

1. Univ. of Redlands (Bill Bryden, Craig Aseltine, Henry Pinkard,

Elliott Mason) 3:14.0
2, U. C, Santa Barbara 3:14.6
3, Idaho State 3:15.0
4, Sacramento State 3:15.1
5. Cal State (L.A.) 3:37.0

Event run in two sections - Placings based on combined times

COMBINED PLACINGS

1. Univ. of Redlands 3:14.0
2. U. C. Santa Barbara 3:14.6
3. Idaho State 3:15.0
4. Sacramento State 3:15.1

5. Cgl State (Hayward) 3:17.2



“

EVENT NO. 30 ' POLE VAULT

L.

5,

College Division

Andrew Steben, Occidehtal

. (TIE) Fred Pratt, Sacramento State

Dan Stone, Fresno State
Rich Roberts, Cal Poly (‘Pomoha)

Karl Burlin, Cal State (L.A;)

Time:

151
15
150

it

1

g
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gn

6.:00 P.l.



EVENT NO. 31 DISCUS THROW Time: 7:00 P.I.

College Division

1. George Puce, Univ. of Nevada 1971 g%n
2. Ray Ruddell, Occidental ' 163t o in
3, Gene Kanavel, Univ. of Nevada 161! 0 iv
4, Clark Chelsey, U.C.S.B. 1601 61

5. Randy Frick, Univ. of Redlands 1581 9 4n

lew West Coast Relays record - old record 185! 0" by Puce, 1966
New Ratcliffe Stadium record - old record 195' 0" by Al Oerter,

New York 4. C. 1966



EVENT NO. 34 HIGH JUiiP Time: 8:00 P.M.

College Division

1. Larry Cormier, Cal State (Hayward) 6t 8
2. Joe Cantrell, U.C, Santa Barbara 61 61
3. Bob Mills, Cal State (Long Beach) 6t L
Lk, (TIE) Paul Vallerga, U.C. Santa Barbara 6 Ly
Lim York, Cal Poly (S10) 6t 4
Lloyd Walker, Univ of Nevada 6t 4n

Larry Alexander, Fresno State At oLn



EYENT NO. 33 LONG JUMP Time: 8:00 P.1.

College Division

1. Del Thompson, Univ. of Nevada 23'4 1/2"
2. Rainer Stenius, Cal State Los Angeles 232"

3. Oary "urchison, Cal State Long Seach 22'10"

4, Dave Anpelton, Occidental 2279 1/4"m

5. Bill Stevenson, Fresno Pacific 225"



{
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EVENT NO. 35 ~ sHOT PUT

College Division

. George Puce, Univ. of Nevada

. Jim Hannefield, Cal State Long Beach

1

2

3. Gene Kanavel, Univ, of Nevada

4, Clayton Larsén;,cal:State Hayward
5

5: Howard Btiles; Ufiv. of Nevada

Bl

Time: 8:30 P.i.

6oi6n
5914 174"
58111"
575? PZL
SS'il"




PIJAL TEAY SCORING

COLLEGE DIVISION

University of HNevada
Idaho State
University of Redlands
Occidental

Cal State L.A.

San Diezo State

U.C. Santa barbara
Fresno State

Cal State Long Beach
Cal Poly (SLO)
Westmont

Cal State Hayward
Fresnc Pacific
Sacramento State
Pepprerdine

Pomona

31 3/4

29
26
26
25
23
20

11
10

10

O

(oL

3/4
1/4

3/4

172



RECORDS SET AT FRIDAY'S RUNNING OF

THE 41ST ANNUAL WEST COAST RELAYS

wCanadtar NaTIONa T RECOr G,

B il

Biscus - 197'8 1/2" - George Puce, University of NevVagasssw.

Ratcliffe Stadium Record

Discus - 197'8 1/2" - George Puce, University of Nevada

West Coast Relays Records

College Division

Two Mile Relay - 7:37.3 - Occidental

100 Yard Dash -~ 9.4 - Cecil Turner - Cal Poly (SLO)
Discus - 197'8 1/2" - George Puce, University of Nevada
440 Yard Relay -~ 41.2 - Idaho State

Junior College Division

Mile Relay (under 2,000 enrollment) - 3:15,0 - Allan Hancock

High School Division

440 Yard Relay (Class A) - 42,5 - Lemoore
440 Yard Relay (Class B) - 44,1 - Corcoran
440 Yard Relay (Class C) - 45.0 - Kerman.

Elementary School Division

440 Yard Relay (Enrollment over 500) - 48.4 - Washington (Sanger)



179
180
181
142
143
349
1835
836
837
838
839
840
841
842
819

Roland Havens
Ed MacKay

Richard Goodson

Curt Hampton

Wayne Mah

Mike Earnhart

'Rudy Ortega

Chris Beck
Steve Hardison
Jerry McCarter
Steve Mendoza
Bill Heath

Andy Munoz
Melvin Méntanio

Lynn Quilia

ADDITIONAL ENTRIES

Pepperdine
Pepperdine
Peprerdine

Fresno High School
Fresno Hizh School
Fresno High School
Redwood Hizh Schobl
Delano Hish School
Roosevelt High School
Manteca

"lanteca

Manteca

Manteca

Manteca

University of Nevada

Distance Medley

Distance Hedley

Shot Put.& Discus

440 Yard Relay
Distance “edley
Distance M¥Medley
2 mile relay
High Hurdles
Pole Vault

440 Relay

L4o Relay

440 Relay

L4o Relay

Long Jump

Javalin



