EVENT NO. 10

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY (440-880-1320-MILE) Time: 6:24 P.M.

Open to Junior Colleges with Enrollment Under 2,000

1.	Hartnell (Eddie Burpo, Dick Peters, Carlo Chavez,	10:32.0
	Dan Williams)	
2.	L.A. Trade Tech	10:32.8
3.	Reedley	10:37.0
4.	Golden West	10:40.1
5.	Monterey Peninsula	10:53.0

WCR odd JC
results 880 R 1:25.1 allan Harrock PMR 9.55.2 Honoch

MILE RELAY

Time: 8:47 P.M.

Junior Colleges with Enrollment Under 2,000

1.	Hancock (Calvin Cook, Stan Whitley, Robert Horne, Jim Hatcher)	3:15.0
2.	Reedley	3:20.6
3.	L.A. Trade Tech	3:22.7
4.	Merced	3:22.7
5.	Monterey Peninsula.	3:26.4

New West Coast Relays record - Old Record 3:16.0 by Monterey Peninsula, 1961

College Division Heats -- For Finals at 7:15 P.M.

lst He	eat	
1.	Al Williams, Fresno State	14.3 (Wind 9.5 mph)
2.	Bob Cody, Occidental	14.6
3.	Tony Sanford, Westmont	14.7
4.	Lodi Zubko; Univ. of Redlands	15.1
	No fifth	
2nd He	eat	
1.	Wayne Calvary, Idaho State	14.3 (Wind 9.8 mph)
2.	Vic Simmons, Univ of Nevada	14.3
3•	John Robinson, Fresno State	14.5
4.	Tom Powell, Sacramento State	15.0
5.	Lennart Hedmark, Cal State (L.A.)	15.1
3rd He	eat	
1.	Loyd Waller, Univ of Nevada	14.5 (wind 9.8 mph)
2.	Dave Kurrle, Cal State (Long Beach)	14.5
3•	Walt Clements, Cal State (Long Beach)	14.6
4.	Gary Finch, Fresno State	14.8
5•	James Fox, Cal State (L.A.)	15.8

First three in each heat qualify for finals at 7:15 P. M.

100 YARD DASH

Time: 5:50 P.M.

College Division Heats -- For Finals at 7:27 P.M.

1st Heat

: :

1.	Cecil Turner, Cal Poly (SLO)	9.5	(1.4	mph	wind)	
2.	Fred Featherstone, San Diego State	9.8				
3.	Brent DeWitt, Idaho State	9.9				
4.	Rich Holmes, Univ. of Nevada	10.0				
5.	(tie) Jeff Perenon, Fresno State	10.0				
	(tie) Larry Jackson, San Fernando Valley	10.0				

NEW WEST COAST RELAYS RECORD - Old record 9.6 by John Briggs, Idaho State, 1964, and Sam Workman, Fresno State, 1965.

2nd Heat

1.	Lincoln Arthur, San Diego State	9.6 (Wind 7.8 mph)
2.	Allen Johnson, Occidental	9.6
3.	Jack Morrison, Univ. of Pacific	9.7
4.	John Turner, Idaho State	9.8
5.	Tim Vaux, Fresno State	9.8

3rd Heat

1.	Jim Farmer, Fresno Pacific	9.6 (Wind 4.4 mph)
2.	Jerry Hails, San Diego State	9 . 7 .
3.	Robert Wallace, Chico State	10.1
4.	Dan Elenburg, Cal Poly (Pomona)	10.2

No fifth

First three in each heat qualify for finals at 7:27 PM

TWO MILE RELAY Time: 6:12 P.M.

Final -- College Division

1.	Occidental (Randy Johnsen, Bill Schabram, Terry Bremmer Burt Ballentine)	7:37.3
2.	Cal State (L.A.)	7:37.5
3.	U. C. Santa Barbara	7:39.4
4.	Westmont	7:47.5
5.	San Diego State	7:47.8

New West Coast Relays record - New Event

120 YARD HIGH HURDLES

Time: 7:15 P.M.

Finals -- College Division

1.	Vic Simmons, University of Nevada	14.0 (Wind 6.0 mph)
2.	Al Williams, Fresno State	14.2
3.	Wayne Calvary, Idaho State	14.3
4.	John Robinson, Fresno State	14.4
5.	Bob Cody, Occidental	14.6

100 YARD DASH

Time: 7:27 P.M.

Finals -- College Division

1.	Cecil Turner, Cal Poly (SLO)	9.4 (Wind 3.2 mph)
2.	Jim Farmer, Fresno Pacific	9.5
3.	Alan Johnson, Occidental	9.6
4.	Gary Hails, San Diego State	9.7
5.	Lincoln Arthur, San Diego State	9.7

NEW WEST COAST RELAYS RECORD - old record 9.5 by Turner in heat

Time: 8:20 P.H.

College Division

1st Section

1. Cal Poly (Pomona) (John Hall, Don Whitehurst, Clark Grubbs, 42.7

Mark Gehres)

2. Univ. of Pacific

42.8

3. Westmont

43.7

No fourth or fifth

NEW WEST COAST RELAYS RECORD - HEW EVENT

Event run in three sections - Placings based on combined teams

440 YARD RELAY

Time: 8:26 P.M.

College Division

2nd Section

1.	Univ. of Redlands (Craig Aseltine, Henry Pinkard, Elliott Mason, Steve Larsen)	41.6
2.	Fresno State	41.9
3.	Univ. of Nevada	42.0
4.	Cal State (Long Beach)	42.2
5.	Cal State (Havward)	42.5

New West Coast Relays record - old record 42.7 by Cal Poly (Pomona) in first section

Event run in three sections - Placings based on combined times

EVENT NO. 20B

440 YARD RELAY

Time: 8:26 P.M.

College Division

3rd Section

l.	Idaho State (Larry Lewis, Ike Gayfield, Tim Dunne	41.2
	Brent DeWitt)	
2.	San Diego State	41.5
3.	Cal Poly (SLO)	41.6

NEW WEST COAST RELAYS RECORD - old record 41.6 by Univ. of Redlands in second section.

Event run in three sections - Placings based on combined times

COMBINED PLACINGS

No fourth or fifth

1.	Idaho State	41.2
2.	San Diego State	41.5
3.	(tie) Cal Poly (SLO)	41.6
	Univ. of Redlands	41.6
5.	Fresno State	41.9

NOTE: In Event No. 31 George Puce's throw of 197'8 1/2" is the New Canadian national record - old record 197'2" by Puce, 1966

EVENT NO. 21

DISTANCE MEDLEY (440-880-1320 HILE) Time: 8:32 P.M.

College Division

l.	San Diego State (Rich Bullock, Joe Gerry, Pete Virg	radamo.
	John Colson)	10:05.6
2.	Cal State (L.A.)	10:06.8
3.	Westmont	10:09.0
4.	Univ. of Nevada	10:12.6
5.	Idaho State	10:72.6

Colson's anchor leg - 4:12.4 (last lap in 59.1)

880 YARD RELAY Time: 8:53 P.M.

College Division

1st Section

1.	Fresno State (Jeff Perenon, Bennye Rodgers,	1:27.3
	Tim Vaux, Ezunial Burts)	
2.	Cal State Long Beach	1:27.5
3.	Univ. of Nevada	1:28.1
4.	Univ. of Pacific	1:30.1
	No fifth	

Event run in two sections - Placings based on combined times

College Division

1.	Cal State (Hayward)		Al Woods, Dave McQueen)	3:17.2
2.	San Diego State			3:18.7
3.	Fresno Pacific			3:19.5
4.	Cal Poly (SLO)			3:20.5
5.	Cal State (Long Beac	h)		3:20.8

Event run in two sections - placings based on combined times

MILE RELAY

Time: 9:42 P.M.

College Division

2nd Section

1.	Univ. of Redlands (Bill Bryden, Craig Aseltine, Henry Elliott Mason)	Pinkard, 3:14.0
2.	U. C. Santa Barbara	3:14.6
3.	Idaho State	3:15.0
4.	Sacramento State	3:15.1
5.	Cal State (L.A.)	3:37.0

Event run in two sections - Placings based on combined times

COMBINED PLACINGS

1.	Univ. of Redlands	3:14.0
2.	U. C. Santa Barbara	3:14.6
3.	Idaho State	3:15.0
4.	Sacramento State	3:15.1
5.	Cal State (Hayward)	3:17.2

EVENT NO. 30

POLE VAULT

Time: 6:00 P.M.

1:	Andre	ew Steben, Occidental	1	51	6"
2,	(TIE)	Fred Pratt, Sacramento State	1	.51	0"
		Dan Stone, Fresno State	. 1	51	0"
4.	Rich	Roberts, Cal Poly (Pomona)	1	4.1	6 II
5.	Karl	Burlin, Cal State (L.A.)	1	41	6"

DISCUS THROW

Time: 7:00 P.M.

College Division

1.	George Puce, Univ. of Nevada	197	8 1 "
2.	Ray Ruddell, Occidental	1631	0 1 1
3.	Gene Kanavel, Univ. of Nevada	161'	0 1/2 11
4.	Clark Chelsey, U.C.S.B.	160'	6"
5.	Randy Frick, Univ. of Redlands	158	9 ½"

New West Coast Relays record - old record 185' 0" by Puce, 1966

New Ratcliffe Stadium record - old record 195' 0" by Al Oerter,

New York A. C. 1966

HIGH JUMP

Time: 8:00 P.M.

1.	Larry Cormier, Cal State (Hayward)	6 : 8"
2.	Joe Cantrell, U.C. Santa Barbara	61 611
3.	Bob Mills, Cal State (Long Beach)	61 411
4.	(TIE) Paul Vallerga, U.C. Santa Barbara	6: 411
	Lim York, Cal Poly (SlO)	61 411
	Lloyd Walker, Univ of Nevada	61 411
	Larry Alexander. Fresno State	61 411

EVENT	MO	33
TO A THIM T	100 •	, ,

LONG JUMP

Time: 8:00 P.M.

1.	Del Thompson, Univ. of Nevada	23'4 1/2"
2.	Rainer Stenius, Cal State Los Angeles	23'2"
3.	Gary Murchison, Cal State Long Beach	22'10"
4.	Dave Appelton, Occidental	22'9 1/4"
5.	Bill Stevenson, Fresno Pacific	2215"

SHOT PUT

Time: 8:30 P.M.

1.	George Puce, Univ. of Nevada	6016"
2.	Jim Hannefield, Cal State Long Beach	59'4 1/4"
3.	Gene Kanavel, Univ. of Nevada	58'11"
4.	Clayton Larson, Cal State Hayward	57 7 1/2"
5.	Howard Briles: Whiv. of Nevada	_ EE 1 1 1 1

FINAL TEAM SCORING

COLLEGE DIVISION

University of Nevada	31	3/4
Idaho State	29	
University of Redlands	26	
Occidental	26	
Cal State L.A.	25	
San Diego State	23	
U.C. Santa Barbara	20	3/4
Fresno State	18	1/4
Cal State Long Beach	11	
Cal Poly (SLO)	10	3/4
Westmont	10	
Cal State Hayward	9	
Fresno Pacific	5	
Sacramento State	4	
Pepperdine	3	1/2
Pomona	2	

RECORDS SET AT FRIDAY'S RUNNING OF THE 41ST ANNUAL WEST COAST RELAYS

- Canadian National Record

Discus - 197'8 1/2" - George Puce, University of Nevada

Ratcliffe Stadium Record

Discus - 197'8 1/2" - George Puce, University of Nevada

West Coast Relays Records

College Division

Two Mile Relay - 7:37.3 - Occidental

100 Yard Dash - 9.4 - Cecil Turner - Cal Poly (SLO)

Discus - 197'8 1/2" - George Puce, University of Nevada

440 Yard Relay - 41.2 - Idaho State

Junior College Division

Mile Relay (under 2,000 enrollment) - 3:15.0 - Allan Hancock

High School Division

440 Yard Relay (Class A) - 42.5 - Lemoore

440 Yard Relay (Class B) - 44.1 - Corcoran

440 Yard Relay (Class C) - 45.0 - Kerman

Elementary School Division

440 Yard Relay (Enrollment over 500) - 48.4 - Washington (Sanger)

ADDITIONAL ENTRIES

179	Roland Havens	Pepperdine	Distance Medley
180	Ed MacKay	Pepperdine	Distance Medley
181	Richard Goodson	Pepperdine	Shot Put & Discus
142	Curt Hampton	Fresno High School	440 Yard Relay
143	Wayne Mah	Fresno High School	Distance Medley
349	Mike Earnhart	Fresno High School	Distance Medley
835	Rudy Ortega	Redwood High School	2 mile relay
836	Chris Beck	Delano High School	High Hurdles
837	Steve Hardison	Roosevelt High School	Pole Vault
838	Jerry McCarter	Manteca	440 Relay
839	Steve Mendoza	Manteca	440 Relay
840	Bill Heath	Manteca	440 Relay
841	Andy Munoz	Manteca	440 Relay
842	Melvin Mantanio	Manteca	Long Jump
819	Lvnn Quilia	University of Nevada	Javalin